# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3985353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SATISH EKANATH BHOGE	07/25/2016
PARESH VITHALDAS TALATI	07/25/2016
JAIDEV RAJNIKANT SHROFF	07/25/2016
VIKRAM RAJNIKANT SHROFF	07/25/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPL LIMITED	
Street Address:	AGROCHEMICALPLANT, DURGACHAK,	
Internal Address:	MIDNAPORE DIST., WEST BENGAL	
City:	HALDIA	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	721602	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15115553

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)706-7920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027067910

**Email:** patentadmin@fanellihaag.com

Correspondent Name: FANELLI HAAG PLLC

Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET NW SUITE 850 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0225-0003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: PARITHOSH K. TUNGATURTHI		
SIGNATURE:	/Parithosh K. Tungaturthi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 039294 FRAME: 0764

503938699

source=02250003US1AssignDecOath#page1.tif source=02250003US1AssignDecOath#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039294 FRAME: 0765

## COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

Title of Invention:	<u>STABI</u>	LE HERBICIDAL COMPOSITIONS
the application of whi	ich is	attached hereto, or
		was filed on 19 January 2015 as United States application or PCT international application number PCT/1B2015/050383.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

WHEREAS, <u>UPL LTD</u> (herein referred to as "ASSIGNEE") with principal office located at <u>Agrochemical Plant</u>, <u>Durgachak</u>, <u>Midnapore Dist.</u>, <u>West Bengal</u>, <u>Haldia 721 602 (IN)</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to any application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued that may claim priority to this application together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to all patents and patent applications that claim priority thereto as well as all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension or other applications based in whole or in part thereon or that claim priority or are related by terminal disclaimer thereto or therefrom, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries and patent regions worldwide that may or shall be granted on said inventions, or any parts thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to this invention and this application, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

Further, I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention,

Page 1 of 2

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor:	Satish Ekanath BHQGE	
Signature:		
Legal Name of Inventor:	Paresh Vithaldas TALATI	
Signature:	Glas es	_Date: 25th July 2016
	: / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p. O.
Legal Name of Inventor:	Jaidev Rajnikant SHROFF	*
Signature:	Jaisul.	Date: 25th July 2016
Legal Name of Inventor:	<u> Vikram Rainikant SHROFF</u>	
Signature:	1/Smll	_Date: 25th July do 16

Page 2 of 2